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23 September 1949

: . % - Mrs. Rose Kaufmen
d © 5947 - 15th Strest
- Detroit 8, Michigan

Dear Mrs. Kaufman:

i Information has been received in this 0ffice that the
Government flat granite marker requested for the grave of the
! late Lawrence B. Kaifman, remains unclaimed at the New York
Central Railroad freight station, Detroit, Michigan. (B/L Fo.
W 7721620)

This stone must be removed from the freight station at
, once, as the Governmemt assumes no regpongibility for storage
charges which accrue daily when stones are not promptly removed.

1T notice of removal is not received in this Office, within
ten days after receipt of this letter, the stone will be ordered
destroyed. Flease advige.

Sincerely you.ré ’

| (]
' 1 Incl L. M. FELLPAUM W/ ﬁ/
g env Major, QMC ’{

/4
Memorial Division W

: mh
. CC: J. J. Healy, Freight Agent Unclaimed freight notice dated 15 Sept /4!
: New York Central System Agent's No. R 1189/89
Detroit, Mich. Waybill 1529 dated 30 fug 1949

Please advise this Ofi‘lce when this stone has been removed from
your station. ?
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A. Co—2- 4.—100\1 t Y G : NYCS
(Pnagd i U.S.AY FCA-2A

NEW YORK CENTRAL SYSTEM AR
'REPOBT OF REFUSED _OR UNCLAIMED FREIGHT

i

-

FREIGHT GLAIM DEPARTMENT, - OB TRO.[..I ..... M1GCH...... station..... 9/15,{49
.OFFLCE. QF. THE QM. " agents vo g 11.89/89

W CHELMSFORD MASS ) (Commonce with No. R 1 the rst of each year)

(¥ame and sddress of party to whom original report Is sent will be shown above.)

Descﬂptlon of shipment: Freight Bill Pro. No G B L 71 1 33 e Date... 9/9/43
........................................ waybit....15.29..... srom...... .. CHE LMSE-ORD..MASS..8/30/49.......

.

Consignes and Delunaxlon.......B..Q.S..E ..... KAUFMAN ......... 59 7 15 T H QT D E T R Ol T M I C H
Shipper's Nawme and Address OFFICER OF THE Q w CHELMSFORD MASS

........................................

Articles........ 1. ..... C RT ........................................... Welght‘.........].zs .............. Freight.... CQRE 18\1vancew.........................' ......

Order No or Other Speclal Marks.

ADVISE | MMEDIATE o|§?’é°$ﬁ‘i‘5%f“rﬁ“ﬁét‘w NYC 'RR DETROLT MICHIGA

...........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

- -
Dale shlpment arrived.............. 9/9 Date of notice (0 COUSIENEE..ccvvviircssreerannes 9/9

...................... -

. 1
Shipper notified of non-deldvery.......h . o iiiiiniinnnnn BY v,
(Date) (W(re or FCA 2)

If P&D Service upplicable, state whether delivery tendered at cot:jlgnje aHng A LY. ...... F. ST A GT ..... NYC R.R. s

....................................................

INSTRUCTIONS

N
1. Where tarilf requires notice to consignor by wire and disposal orders are not recelved within 2 days after such
notice wus given, report must be made on Lhis form.
2. Where tariff requires notice Lo consignor, but not by wire, such notice must be given on post card form FCA-Z and
LS

record made showlng date mailed. If disposal orders are not received within 10 days thereafter, report must bea made on
this form.

3. LIVE STOCK OR PERISHABLE FREIGHT REQUIRING IMMEDIATE DISPOSAL OR SPECIAL PROTECTION
ON HAND UNDELIVERED MUST BE PROMPTLY REPORTED TO FREIGHT CLAIM DEPARTMENT BY TELEPHONE
OR TELEGRAPH, IRRESPECTIVE OF REPORT BEING MADE TO CONSIGNOR.

4. Where tarlff does not require notlce to consignor; unclaimed freight must be reported on form FCAT2A within 2
days after expiration of free time for CL and 10 days for LCL.

5. Notice to consignor Is not required where consignee rejects only part of shipment on account of damage, but prompt
report must be made on this form. \
6. "Order Notify" or “Advise” shipmenis which are refused or unclaimed after being pluced In public storage ware-
houses subject to release by agent upon surrender of bill of lading or presentation of dqlivery ovder., must be reported In
accordance with the foreguing

Give below any additional Information which may be helpful to Freight Claim Depl. in arranging disposition.
Whaen reporting freight on band which It seems evident we will have to sulvage, Agepts should ascertain and show on

repori sent to Lhe Freight Claim Dept. the Invoice value of the ‘goods on hand unless the fommodity ln in common usu und
its uppl‘nxhlldls \1lue generally known.







@IG’H 293 23 September 1949
Esufran, Lawrence B. i
S 36 109 129

\.. e e gL

rs, Rose Kaufman
5947 = 15th Street
Detroit 8, !ichiran

Dear “rs. Kefman:

Inforzation has been received in this Office that the
Goverrment flat granite marker roquested for the grave of the
‘late lawrence B, Kaxfman, remains unclaimed at the Kew York
Central Railrosd freipght station, Dotroit, Michigan. {(3/L lio.
Wl 7721620) ‘

This stons must ba removed from the freight station at
once, a8 the Governnent assumes no reasponsibility for storage
charges which accrue daily when stones are not promptly removed.

If notice of renoval is not received in this 07fice, within
en days after receipt of this lutter, the stone will be ordored
troyed. Flcase adviss. ’ :

Ginceraly yours,

e Sle TLLTAD:
lgjor, Q0
“enorial Division

L

J. J. Healy, Freight Agent Uncl&ﬁxed freight notice dated 15 Sept/49
New York Central System Agent's No. R 1189/89 :
Detroit, Mich. Waybill 1529 dated 30 Aug 1949

Flease advise this Office when this stone has been removed from
your sgtation. :



100\! g NYCS

FCA-2A"
NEW YORK CENTRAL SESTEM
REPORT OF REFUSED' OR UNCLAIMED FREIGHT
‘ [
FREIGHT CLLAIM DEPARTMEN

~OFFICE G
(Name -nd nddn«.&l pﬁ‘:j ;ﬁﬂ%;ul&ﬁ is ién&glac l)lown nhoﬂ)
Frelg

it Bill Pro. Nou.mnd a 3L ..... 24959 DR Q /9/ ...... G
............ e | T wnybll..........1.5?3....... From..... e TRELNS F oK M% 0/36/&.9__._ —

[nttial............. ﬁY\; . Car No.., 174724 Originating Point. i ;': & -\'“ 3 a 5 ‘a%\, .......... .Bg ............
Consignee and Destinatlon...... be KAUFI H 957 . -

IArUcies ICRT ......................................... Weight............ 1 25

Order No. or Other Speclal Marks

G.A.A. Co.—2-47
(Printed in U.S

DE T i‘\‘GiTl’Cﬁ ....... ...Btation.... / )64 9
daae o, &M fu éﬁ&sf';f';;aa’;;‘;;i

Description of shipment:

ARTICLES REFUSED OR UNCLAIMED

p..g.v.}...bg......l..@s;.'.si.g.g..].;{.’.pg....n..;.3.9.L,.;.;.;..;.{...{;.gsg...... L pARERT BYL B DET LT MICHI 3A
. CALL: 0 TCY OO LTRE 254 " #T88 8 BRAUN

Date shipment arrived.................9.. s sssecs Date of notice to consignee.............. 6}9

SHIPHMEN T i .&mﬁlﬁﬂ TP IR ) e

Shippr notified of non-dglivery......... / ............................ T e M e LSS S S S N
1 5-“) “¥ c (Wire or FCA-2)
1t P&D bervlt.e applicabls, stale whather delivery tendered at consignee's address......... ‘l

Cause of nou-delivery

. . z e O T, S }:”.Ly F'Q\T 5.‘31 \YL _Rﬁgem

INSTRUCTIONS

1. Where tariff requires notice to conslgnor by wire and dispusal orders are not recelved within 2 days after such
notlce wus given, report must be made on this form.

2. Where teriff requires notice to consignor, but not by wire, such notice must be given on post card forni FCA-Z and
record made showing date malled. If disposal orders are not recelved within 10 days Lhereafter, report must be made on
this form.

3. LIVE $TOCK OR-PERISHABLE FREIGHT REQUIRING IMMEDIATE DISPOSAL OR SPECIAL PROTECTION
ON HAND UNDELIVERED MUST BE PROMPTLY REPORTED TO FREIGHT CLAIM DEPARTMENT BY TELEPHONE
OR TELEGRAPH, IRRESPECTIVE OF REPORT BEING MADE TO CONSIGNOR.

4, Where tariif does not require notice Lo conslignor; unclaimed freight musl be reported on form FCA-2A wilhin 2

report must be made on this form.

6. "Order Noufy or “Advise” shipments which are refused or unclaimed after being placed in public stornge ware:
houses subject to release by agent upun surrender of bill of lading or presentation of dellvery order, miust be reported in
accordance with the foregoing

Glve below any additional information which may be belpful to Freight Clalin Dept. in-arranging:d puanmn
When ropumug freight on hand which ft seems evident we will have to salvage, Agents should aaverlain and show on

repuri sent’io the Frelght Claim Dept. the Invoice value of the goods on hand unless the commu(lily ia In Towmon use and
{ts approximate value generslly known. . ) N

........................

days after expiration of free time for CL and 10'days for LCL. %
5, Notice to consignor Is not required where consignee rejects only part of shipment on account of damage, but prompt

Juaty ‘quumannm 304

l\\.l

aREir i s,
99 ' Nt n:i

.................................

-

..................................................................................................

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................
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A.A. Co.—2- (7—\00\1 : NYCS U ! : th A ' NYCS '

wrlmeu 1 U:S.AL) -5 ' ! FCA=2A™

NEW - Y.RK CENTRAL SMEM
REPORT OF REFUSED' OR UNCL.AIMED FRElGHT

DETRG'lT F b StALOT. 3. /3 J}éz‘g
?522:;.;2‘;’. L‘mﬂi«l ﬁ%aﬁ;;'ai"a;gs";‘.‘;‘;ﬁ

‘ J
FREIGHT CLAIM DEPARTME}

.._........UG.F.F.1..ﬁ¢€......6r. e ; :
(e e S 1 i o ?{ u.ﬁ.f”;ﬁ ; w.ﬁ"“""?f::;;;;;' Sy
relg

b“u Bili Pro. No....... F ............. 85k r"1'1'3'3 ............................... Date.. 9/9/”9_ ......
SIS ) rgey '"’Z"v THELMSF 0/j6/¢9 """"""
lnmal.: .......... A Cer No..i9g.97.58. . r inating Point...... 050204 :
Conalgnee ani;‘} ggumuﬁm ........ = 1 147 4- ?- i e = : ia

. g ﬂg?‘l:- fﬁﬁ Ui’ mﬁi‘i 5337‘_ I

LAY

[ 2 ] U

. \ W r.o- a4 £
Shlpperg Name aud Audn.ss,...c. g th. B uC"L'i':' QFC‘
: Welght 1?5 ............ Frelght c
Order No. or Other Epeclal Marks....cceeeens s sesresstifeseisabsoretsam ISR IS s ERFreSes Soe e s Ce s S h

Description of nhlpmanl.

Articles...... e o e s e N

ARTICLES REFUSED OR UNCLAIMED

OF- - MMESIATE-S4SPESITH-CN--T-0--ADENT-MY.C...

RE . “ET*"&T MlBH

.LALL 0 Tu900 LTWHE 25““”””3 BRAUN
- Date shipment arrivgd.................9..lt ....... : wrzsnrs Date of notice Lo c;)usisuee
GRSl Rl SHT PMI:N e etk 'MMWBI‘M '&b&ihnz TR Eaved, state nature and sstanty:
Shluper notifled of oon-.dslivery... 9/ 1 a.m By . oS N\'I c : s l‘f'A")
It P&D bexvu,e' applicable, stutls whether dellvery tendered at conslgnees address.. 9 ,
LA . : g HE kYo PRI 8] ...4..*5-\'.(:-.---Rnsem

' 5 INSTRUCTIONS

1. Where zarm requires notice to conslgnor by wire and dlsposal orders are not recelved within 2 days after .such
notice wus given, report must be made on this form. .

2, Where teriff requiras notice to consignor, but not by wire, such uodca must be given on post card form FCA and
* record muade showing date malled. If disposal orders are pot recelved within 10 days thereafter, rapmt must be made on
this form J '

) 3. LIVE STOCK OR‘PERISHABLE' FREIGHT REQUIRING IMMEDIATE DISPOSAL OR SPECIAL PROTECTION
ON HAND UNDELIVERED MUST BE PROMPTLY REPORTED TO FREIGHT CLAIM DEPARTMENT BY TELEPHONE
. OR TELEGRAPH, IRRESPRCTIVE OF REPORT BEING MADE TO CONSIGNOR. 3
' 4. Where tariff does not require notice to'consignor; unclalmed freight must be reported on form IFCA-2A within 2
days alter explration of (ree time for CL &nd 10'days for LCL.

5. Notice to consignor s not.required: wherc consignee rejects only pan of shipment on account of damugs, but prompt
report must be made on this form,

6: "Order Notify” or "Advige” shipments wiilch arg refused or unclaimed after belng placad In publie uornga wars:
houses subject to release by agent upon surrcn(lg_r of bill of lading or presentation of delivery owder. must be reported In
accordance with the foregoing e _

When reporting freight on hand which It seems evident we will have 10 salvage, Agemarsh l_d.ma(ar am .md show an
reporl zent’io the Frelght Claim Dept. the Invoice value of the goods on haud unless the commotln}' is in common use and
fta approximale value [,euerally known. ; r r\ 7

Give below any sdditional information which may be belpful to I"reighf Clatm Dept. in- arrangi
\
ot

%y, ‘Qumgoon 3. A
------ - BYB1-C7-g 35

Srmr Lesrm o

R u:ﬂn

§

I GA

9“ .

Z



[ETA N

aiyr
RO v
-
A
N P
' N3
-
- TINtw
. ~. -
’
i
= I
> AT e ¢
. .
L]
!
1
N ]
\ \
‘
% - -
>
L) b
'
-~
v
- - LIS L
v 5. )
, -
\ ) .
/
)
> =
s -
-
‘.
! 7 S
- 5 o6 o ~
- ———— ——r oy oo - o po -
= 4]
N ~ -
2
1
(4
> /
—




LIRS D0C

' RIS XY

WX

N

B

-

=
. )

a~

men




0L

@

L

-d ()
:
:
.

5 @

L ]

!
. ]
? F,
'
-
L
. 5
:
s N
F -
9 |
§
5
o | -
: 9
L &
R S -
.
»
- ~ P
=5
v " /a
o 2
~
® i -
“~ ' =N
° t
.

men




'J

Avgust 15, 1949

Department of the Army
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington, D. €.

Dear Sir: ‘5

Forgive the seeming negligence, but in-recent
weeks a check for $75.00 to cover, in part, the
funeral expenses for my son,|Lawrence Kaufman was
mailed to me and misleid. In dque Time would the
government replace said loss? 2

Thanking you for your kind consideration

in this matter, I remein
Respectfylly,
L4 .

Mrs. Rose Kaufman &
5947 15th Street

Detroit 8, Michigan

&
2
;?
g 19 N8 4
W BECLIAED /¢
N 4 7
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DELIVER AND REPORT

— %-;,--—! RECEIPT OF REMAINS ANY CRARGES
MoK : AGR DIV., CHICAGD QM DEPOT -
DISTRIBUTION CENTER 1§19 ¥ PBREHYNG BD., CHICAGD ¢ IilL. ROUTINE DAY LETTER

ReMAINS ConsieNED To:

DANIEL DOYLE FUNERAL HOME
6158 -~ 14TH STREET
DETROIT, MICHIGAN

;f/"

REMAINS OF THE LATE(PFC. LAWRENCE B. KAUFMAN, SN. 361091889

BEING SBEIPPED TO YOU ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ES8CORT. ON TRAIN WUMBER 6

NYC RR

DUE TO ARRIVE DETROIT, MICH. 7:15 AM (ST) SAT. 25 JUNE 1949

REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM THE NEXT OF KIR AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 27018

THOS. O. CALL
MAJOR QMC

0

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

this _&(:%. day of %ﬁﬁ/ : IQ_KZ'

- ittmess ( 2 e (Omliueﬂz @ i
n&goﬂus “93 U. B COVOUNMNT PRINTING OFFICE  16—B4T37-1 LF 20 JUNE 949 /lfr/\




Cr b CRJ
€ - ‘., . 4
2o b . _ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE V /4 . 3?
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A — 1260 06380 (15 08 48
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
DAY  MONTH YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER * |GRADE ARM RACE [RELIGION
KAUFMAN LAWRENCE B 36109189PF C - - | 2
CEMETERY PLOT ROW GRAVE DISFOSITION OF REMAINS
NEUVILLE BELGIUM El 7| 1e8 6200 07
CODE DIST. CTR.
- SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
DANIEL DOYLE FUNERAL HOME MRS. R. KAUFMAN (MOTHER)
6158 - 14TH STREET - 5947 - 15TH :
DETROIT, MICHIGAN DETROIT, MICHIGAN
SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
LaRANCE B XKAUFLLW 36109189 =FC 27 @T 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDEbi‘I:IFlCA'ﬂON VERIFIED BY I
1 remans : . o LU 1. BSVaEy !
[] marker  LILB i USASE : 1/1T TR NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL ] CONDITION OF REMAINS ADVA:-C .JD DECOLK’OSITION
OD BL_.KET COL LR, '

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 4

NOW.E. 170 CO.IFLICTL(G EVIDZICE FOUND ON RELLIINS.

TS 1T .0y . [ A S AN Pty

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Reper
ovlc?unua WiluiuO2Var (iaving Uean ‘}'ounp&

PYTIORAON i )

orm 1194a {qrumajor discrepancied. =iz ".‘Nf S
mains of Loy Ry e e hsidered adequetely idoniilnd

e re

compllance with AGRC - EA Ol /‘ 21, X’%Z’L—

EIBOSSZD ~LaT3 REaADS L™ FOR Li /RaICE. -
REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKER. THALISHFIR BOX SRR {f-yg'.’.qlf - =
oae 3 NOVALBIR 1948 7 \fiss »* %.%r 2 ENRDC-SuTTLE III\EB"?T::E}R
CASKET SEALED BY o i EMBALMER (Signature) « - > "IN S A

RICHARD N,CONRAD,ELEB.SUPYV. RICHARD i.CONRAD, EtB.SUPY.
CASKET OXED AND MARKED G ARV ERRED B0 11T, 7,0, DLATES AND

v T 12ABETNGS VIRIFIZD BT o

o 2B/8/1949 VILLIAM F.MU CAIN,CIK | E.N.EPISEY ) /polygld

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operotion;/were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision’
and thot the report above is correct, ZXCoTT CSIETING i

te

LLsiTUaT, 1 G30EVaEs  1/17 I
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS e
O
¥ certify that €10 .6.25 ¢ this form  are true copies of the entries on Copy Number 4 of this

Disintorment Directivo which contains the signatures of the persons whose names are typed hereson.

(Cosporpnd Z ZZ!?%‘? Oy 2HSA

Mecrom 104 CF

el
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RECORD OF CUSfODlAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

USEC HNeUVILL: BELGIUM

10
ANT#ERP FORT PIER 140

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER PFC EA%L BLANTON
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
1/1/49
JETID Ww
2. SHIPPED R e
FROM 1O (A
UZsC N UV 2 BUGIT: ot oy RERT ;‘Ofﬂ’i, DT 3 ho
KIND OF CONVEYANCE R NAME OF CONVOYER
e '
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER a v/ . . |oatE SENATURE S ReCEry B He 2 369 [ paTE
: ' Y. I IRA

1AL G 01608826 |

)QMAMM .“'815"1948

i. SHIPPED

ROAGRC ANTWERF EELGIUM

o USAYT RZ |” 716‘6?7

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

VC. 2

NAME OF CONVOYER

D. E. PRICE, MAJ. QMC.

SIGNATURE ORSHIFPER L E R, Tt ©C.J. T2, :;mmp mlﬁlGN RESE(VER 2 2 DATE
' ; AYR 19,4
s 6Y
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10

BNYPE

CIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE

snaymme osaec:ﬂg &@@é«_,@n,——/ DATE

Y4 i34

5 SHI

FROM

NV PE

’

(IND OF CONVEYANCE

SIGNATURBOF SHIPAERLE | SCH‘E !u & l ! ! CMAY

DAT,
LIEUT. COLONEL, T6. 1°46 1949
PORT TRANSPORTATTON OFFICER

WW/ (: %m
SIGNATURE OF, Ecavm) "m“}w‘

M

DATE

akg

6. SHIPPED

HOM

Chisf, Opetacions Bt
10 " $

IND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED

ROM 10

IND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

IGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER o DATE

It

N <
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‘éfé%;géggéziiii‘;2;77;iﬁ/
TION CHECKLIST <

(FOR USE AT DISTRIBUTION CENTER)

NAME RANK SERIAL NUMBER
KAUFMAN, Lawrence B, Pfe E§l09189
SOURCE CONSLINER o iel-Doyle Funeral Home
158 14th Street
Detroit, Michigan
SHIPPING CASE - GENERAL APPEARANCE CONDITIZN OF SHIPPING CASE (CHECK ONE)
(CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES) SATISFACTORY 1 UNSATISFACTORY
FINISH (EXTERIOR) REMARKS

FINISH {INTERIOR)

HANDLES

HANDLE BOLTS

STENGILING - NAMEPLATE

HEALTH PERMIT MARKER

HEALTH® PERMIT NUMBER

CASKET - GENERAL APPEARANCE
{CHECK ONLY DISCREPANCIES)

CONI%N OF CASKET (CHECK ONE)

FINISH (EXTERIOR)

HANDLRS AND FASTENINGS

STENCILING - NAMEPLATE /)

CAM LOCKS (SEALING)

ODOR OR MOISTURE

SATISFACTORY [ ] UNSATISFACTORY
RE%;RKS

Routed Through

[_] MORTUARY OPERATING ROOM [ ] MOoRTUARY REPAIR SHOP =
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[ SATISPACTORY [ UNSATISPACTORY [ ¥Es w0
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (EXPLAIN) CASKET EXCHANGED ST
] ¥ES [ N0 .
SHIPPING CASE REPAIRED
; [ ¥Es o
SHIPPING CASE EXCHANGED
[ ¥es [ No
REMARKS
TIME DATE SIGNATURE OF MORTICIAN | TIME DAT SIGNATURE OF INSPECTOR
REMARKS”” £ /

30% .

QMC FORM R - 5024 4 MAR 46

LOCAL REPRODUCTION AUTHORIZED

AR Er Ba.bM
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TRANSMITTING MEANS

n——

|l CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT

v

WESSAGETORM

PRECEDENCE

ACTION

FROM : (Originalor)

STA. SER. No. TRANSMISSION INSTRUCUON: ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUP
v DAY LBTTER
NR = i O
INFORMATION EXEMPT I OPERATING SIGNALS .| GROUP COUNT
GR

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY

Model

ACTIOR TO:

INFORMATION TO:

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

PRECEDENCE FOR
ACTION * INFORMATION

[] ORIGINAL MESSAGE

TDENTIFICATION

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE
l CLASSIFICATION

AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTBRMASTER DEPOT
1819 ¥. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILL.
DELR.
MRS, R, KAUFMAN &
RRPORT
$o47 - 16TH ANY.
CHARGRS
DETROIT, MICHIGAN
REPLY TO TELEGRAM DATED 2 MAY, 1949

YoU WAS SIGNED BY MRS ARD MRS JOSEPH KAUFMAN is yvou AR

RECOGNIZED A8 NEXT OF KIN,
ANSWER BY TELEGRAM COLLECT WILL BE APPRECIATED.

No. 27818

25

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

REPLY SHOULD BE SENT BY YOU.

ADDRESSED TO

REFER TO CONTROL

21 MW
g-;

=
THOS.O. CALL

:
d Lo
g

G:’f\i

Ghﬁ H

SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY

SYMBOL

J

C. M. ODENWALDER

AUTHORIZATION

DATE-TIME GROUP

UAY 12 1948

ofFficiaL TiTLe Laptain,

Chief Admin. Br,

QMC

PAGE OF

‘VD AGO FORM
S QUM 1345
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o ~ CPO-vo ARMY 56109189

AG}‘V'. ,, CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPO.
‘:1819 W. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO 9, ILL.

A w o »
WESTERN UNION i
DAY LETTER DELIVER AND REPORT ANY CHARGES
'stcﬁ,:cf’ Yepr T
. TRy
MRS, R. FAUFMAN M 2 1y,

5947 = 16TH

DETROIT, MICHIGAN

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED THAT REMAINS OF THE LATE

|
PFC LAWRENCE B. KAUFMAN ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES

OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS DELIVERED TO DANIEL DOYLE FUNERAL HOME,

6158 = 14TH STREET, DETROIT, MICHIGAN

PLEASE CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
WITHIN 48 HOURS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD 1819 WEST
PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLINOIS, INCLUDING FULL NAME OF DECEASED AND YOUR CORRECT
ADDRESS. YOUR REQUEST FOR CHANGE IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS AFTER 48 HOURS HAVE
ELAPSED CANNOT BE COMPLIED WITH AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE. DELIVERY OF REMAINS WILL
BE MADE AS SOON A8 PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIVED HOWEVER MANY FACTORS BEYOND OUR
CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY SEVERAL WEEKS. AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT
OF REMAINS ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED
BY TELEGRAM OF METHOD OF TRANSPORTATION AND TIME OF ARRIVAL AND REQUESTED 'TO NOTIFY
YOU. IF YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT~ FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK LOCAL VETERANS
ORGANIZATIONS TO MAKE ARRANGEMENTS. IN REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NO. 27918

-

THOS-O-CM‘L
Major, M 5 R D

€ M, ODENWALDER

BA-1% end BE-1 'ghilq’ﬁﬂwm
l!lAYz 1943 Combined end Revlsed , i G
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CPO/ts CONTEOL MO, 27918 Ww I
- "REQUEST’FOR .ﬁBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT - Ui EE e
S - OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES : N e
(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form) ‘1 et g a 8 192 2
2. NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) 3. BRANCH OF SERVICE | 6. 5 [] INTERMENT NSES
g ko e . (Civilian orPrivate (’Icm.a‘tary)
EAUTHANG) BAVRRIGE B . o, ARNY B R e evratar) .,
-4 RANK™OR GRADE 5. SERIAL NO. Tl
[] ¥ WORLD WAR Ii DECEASED, CHECK BOX.
‘ - ) | 4F CURRENT DECEASED, ENTER DATE OF DEATH.
2 .7 36109189 e
INSTRUCTIONS TO. INITIA ﬂwﬂou 79 OFFICE OF ..
Fill in iwns 1 through 7 and item 10. T R Cc Nr?" \!QQL“ ‘QION 25' D- c-
Cross out item 8 or item 9, whichever is not applicable. QUARTER[“AS E G R, & -
Stamp, “Ribbon” copy “ORIGINAL." . Aﬂﬂ HUQRS- i
Stamp carbon copies “COPY.” :
A2 INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FOHM
This form is to be signed by the claimant and NOT by the funeral director. Y
Complete the ongmal and three copies. ’U L 6‘ ‘gAL- .
SIGN ORIGINAL ONLY. .- ' '
R R g G o CGees
8. FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX “A" IS CHECKED S XPHAHAN % OO
I certify that the sumof § 7._{ 24d was
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in
the cemetery indicated below: :
NAME: ©f cemetery M/-M
CITY OR COUNTY: BW
STATE: W
10, RETURN THE ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES TO: ] | 11, SIGNATURE OF CLAIMANT
COMMANDING OFFI CER - =
Eg{ gAggs$$§;§§¥:gT§§AggP°T 12. A (Sifeet nuniberor RFD, City and Stato)
ICAGO 9, ILLINOIS
ATTN:  AGR DIVISION - Shei-1emm
; 2 13, ﬁmﬁs Skt e 3
i P & 2
B D ASESL '.~‘-~'.»--‘
REMARKS:
' ot (B o6t
. » = Go ?'},‘3
. 'y s
R R cgs» g@;@' l‘) 157
p L 1C _
AR P
30 obs !
o
i |
(DO NOT SIGN THIS)
QMC FORM 16—64738-4

PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS FORM MAY BE USED,

1236

REV 31 DEC 48
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oA s S : . < Y
. EXPLANATION OF BOX “A" : . S : “

. )

1.

'1. W}lxen' the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are

' _ __ _.responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the allow-
ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below.

e -

! ' . L .
2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses

_.—-. .when final interment of the remains is'in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized _

toward interment expenses when intermént is in & national or post cemetery.
3. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government 'toward - interment expenses inciudes but is
not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad

vault; church services; hewspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from
cemetery; and the services of a funeral director: ,

4. Reimbursement by the Government is made only to the pei'soz; who paid from his personal
funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are
not required to accompany this form. Any expenses over and above the $75 maximum must be borne
by the person who incurred or paid.the additional expenses. %

U

.. .. .station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place desig_néteq by you; -

(2 = i) EXPLANATION OF BOX "B"

118 When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national
!"' © T T or post cemétery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains
from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an

allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery

grave,site subject to the conditions putlined in paragraph 2 below.

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the
remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you
“ may be, aﬂowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of dehvery by the Govern-
ment dlrect to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you
to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE
GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST.
IN ANY EVENT\E;OU'W L BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE
OFTICE TO«OWHICH THIS M IS SENT.

[l

i
ﬂ{& vexr‘gment will be made only to the person\wzo paid from his per-

s to the national or post cemetery es:te \4< ”
. 4 i}‘“ 8
: : nte . angce/is anthorized since interment is made u‘bfnatel)/ i% g‘natlonal
. Fa o d -,
T. COVEANMENT PRINTING OFFICE  16—B4738-2 : J,O'J U qu ,-:' .
Il . oy S -~




RRE Form %39 : .
13 Jul 48

.Attached hereto correspondence @nd[or other identifying media of possible
archival velwe, pertaihing to:

KAUFMAN _____ LAWRENCE PFC 36109189,
“(Tast Neme) (mrstT”?“‘“(Inft‘ial) ™ (Rank) (SF N

Bepatriated to the United Stetesi_

96 APR. 1943

STAtiow riLk

Incl #
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= - 7 _ '4:;-&' _ -~ ‘ F"h" }7)7‘ CRI—
uj)f ‘ e . ok 2
O - DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE, _ :
& . ) DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
| SECTION A— - NSE0 V8380 |48 08 «<4b6
< o NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ! >
S o DAY___ MONTH YEAR
NAME _ SERIfl NUMBER GR_ADE . ARM  .|RACE |RELIGION
KAGFHAH LAWRENCE 3/ Wi A100iaeRFC | 4 | 1 |®
N )
* | CEMETERY A= d PLOT ROW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
NEGVILLE BELGI cm/ g 7 Lda .:s»ac‘ o7
3 CODE DIST. CTR.

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

? EL ﬂOYLﬁ FUNERAL h‘(ﬂE
- 1474 STREET :
OOT. MICH|GAN

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

6ET ﬂ'. )‘IICHI&AN

Mgﬁ R, KAUFMN (MOTHER)

€

SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND [DERTIFICATION

SANE SERIAL NUMBER GRADE | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION TDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
] REMAINS A
(] MARKER *VUS GF NAME AND TITLE
S s:c‘nuu D PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION e
Lo

' MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.)

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

| DaTE

BY

CASKET SEALED BY

EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED

DATE BY

SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

|

and that the report above, is correct.

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

AT FeRe 1194




GET BUREAU NO 48-R277,

("QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF nzmr‘ﬁ Lw2y

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SEI:I-AL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:? - {
PPe Lowrence B. Kemfmen, 36 109 189 : : e s
Plot B, Row T, Grave 15 Jemueny 1048 !
United States Militaxy camtery :
Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium :

. A c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D f i

NOTE,—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, ' Dlsposltton of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'' before
fIIhnF out this form. When the propersart of this form is filled out and properly sl%‘?e by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. i

If you are the next of kin or authorized representatwe of next of kin and_ des:re to direct the disposition of the remains, please flll in PART |

of this form.
PART | |
e — g e
‘ P i 7
L 85 R s s ds o e e

; (PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN) !
ol I (] S ovensi Searsois ) . .
D wIDOW . D WIDOWER SON OVER 21 YEARSOLD D _DAUGH.TER OVER 21 YEARS OLD |
' s . . - S wilples: =¥
D EATHER E MOTHE!?. S - 5 D BROTHER OVER 2! YEARS OLD E]'SISTER OVER 21'YEARSOLD , |

e ' '
D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) : ‘

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TOME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING. PLACE \OF-THE'D!
pBiGNATED' ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DB:IRE TH&T THE REMAINS: (Please place an '“X"' in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

i —

Rl I S & o= i

[ 7.°8€ INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS, o s .

‘e e -~ o PO 52T AR SRCRD P AL I 1144

x 2. BE REI'URNED TO THE UNITED STATB OR ANY PQSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN lN A PRIVATE CEMEI’ERY

o m—a i )

. -
— e - o s = . . (NAME.AND LOCATION OF.CEMETERY). .

D 3. BE RETURNED TO: THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
= . —_— - (FOREIGN COUNTRY) - . —_— s iws mes 5

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. " : : N i
. (LDC!TION OF CE}‘ETERY SELECTED)

S iy . LD L5 XS e gdaet 1o )

D 4, BE REI'URNED TO THE UNITED STATB FOR FlNAL INTERMENT IN A NAT!ONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT . s sy i
; (LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
,+ (Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the aelcctcd national cemctcry are desired by placing an **X*" in the proper box)

—— - 3\ ---'--YES - BNO.-_-._.-. .- s =0

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOW[NG CHANGES: (I no eormuom are nommry. lndlcﬂ!c
this fact by inserting the word, "NONE" in thespace below,) =~ —-

s wp({)/,‘;'-"".&’ Aneuﬂl

oY — = J * e ¥ e X . - ' _,‘} S A o b e vyl

N0y Tees 345 MlLITARY o SJunieET TR A }»Aé<




4

— ' PART I (Continued) - 2]

{f on Page 1 of this form g;,u have selectedl__.tion Number 2 or 3, or Option Number4 with yout~ ~n,funcral ceremomes desired at a location

other than the selected ational cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO 'ﬂ"IE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME 3 FIRST NAME = MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
. U.S. A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.
~

OR . e
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

. ‘Om//,.cz éba@ Soweps/ Forre
I NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN 7 COUNTY OR PROVINCE ST'JTE %R' ggﬂég{j%}}_gYOF
—— &/3& JZFH ST 7"f‘<°e # | Defros £ wWa g r@ AMichigar
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS % TELEPHONE NO. =
Mickigan Contral /57K Higan Lepdl \7h 570007

IN CASE OF EMER’GENC\’ THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR |l ARMED FORCES DEAD," IS: '

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
LAUF,TAN ‘ Jo 3[/9// : == LATHLR
NUMBER AND STREET : ClTY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STI'JATE (R.R E%R&IJLONBI'YRQF

SIS S5 SKaee” DETROIT | WANE " | Mrewreaw

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSI'RUCI'IONS (For additional space un page 4.7)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
.DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS,
I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to

the best of my knowledge and belief,
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN; "(STREET AND NUMBER)

0
APsS [O A A~ T . ' DETROT, 4{[% L4
(RAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this .A.ZO___ day of M
19% at city (or town) of W ., county of k%ﬁ//f//’z—f/ and (or Territory or
District) of WW M/ = =

S 1 F5/ i
*NOTE.—Page 4 Is part of the notarial attestation:
K.~
. Notary Pub ..a
PAGE 2 by Con ~iss'z,




\

PAP™ ||—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AY=“ORITY '

If you are the next of kin and you‘deske(\\.-relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in YT 11 of this form. o~

e ,

I_.'THE T : SEATIONSTOR) AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
TﬂE NE!(T EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMA\INS OF THE DECEASED,

(DATE) St
- o
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN)® ~(STREET AND NUNBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) , _S‘ClTY AND,STATE)
._: 2

PART Il
1f you ars NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART [ of this form,

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YdU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD+BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME ; MIDDLE INITIAL

O RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN > STATE OR COUNTRY
U
A
(DATE)
(SIGNATURE) . (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) i : (CITY AND STATE)

16—30410-1 PAGE 3




* {~"ODITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

All remarks and in!ormall.‘-uh entered here will be considered as part of trie Notarial Attestation.

- : - -2 & =
Ty .-.,. - -
274 .o
_&1.- 2 o '{u i3
. > Ly 1, -
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- - :gg. S = e S - = -
= 5 =
i'“{ _— ® =
XL o =
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-'.ig s ‘ b .‘
2y x -
- T L & - 3 >
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2T e e o g S~ %, ) -~
;
! ~ ~
N o I' - F T ) sy = \ N t 4
g LR

U, &, SOVINRANENT PRINTING OFFICE

‘PAGE 4 ~




15 Jummery 1948

36 109 189
; Belgium

rave 365

Plot E, Row 7, Grave
United states Nilitary Cemstery

Pfo Lawrence B.
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Xeufman, Lawrence B,
5.4, 36109189 e

31 August 10945

Mrs. Rose Kaufman
5947 15th Street
Detroit, Michigen

Dear lirs, Ka_ an;

Your letter raquesting informetion concerning your
son, the late Private First Class Lawrence B, Kaufmen,
has been referred to this office.

The official report of interment received in this
office shows that the remaing of your son were interred
in the United States Military Cemetery, Neuville-en-Condroz,
Belgium, Plot 2, Row 7, CGrave 168, %With refersnoe to other
larger cities the approximste locatlion of Neuville-Zn=-
Condroz, Belgium is eight miles northeast of Huy end six
milea southwest of Liege, both in Belgium,

This office regrets, sinocersely, the deley in answering
your letter end wishes to extend its deepest syupsthy in the
loss of your som.,

' FOR THS JUARTLRIASTSR OINTGRAL:

Jincerely yours,

ARTHAUR L, TARREN
Colonel,
Assistant

‘-/":-' c 'c’/"?- (-'?/, //’/;/7¢ )



» T e
%i L AT 98 ¢
. Keufman, Lawrence B,
5,N. 26109189 A L

31 August 1945

Mrs, Rose Kaufman
5947 15th Street
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Hrs, xa. an;

Your letter raguesting informetion concerning your
son, the late Private Pirst Class Lawrence B. Kaufaan,
has been referred to this office.

The official report of interment received in this
office shows thet the remains' of your somn were interred
in the United States Military Cemetery, Neuville-en-Condroz,
Belgium, Plot Z, Row 7, Grave 168. With refersnce to other
larger cities the epproximete location of Neuville-En-
Condroz, Belgium is eight miles northeast of Huy end six
miles southwest of Liege, both in Belgliusm,

This office regrets, sincersly, the delay in answering
your letter and wishes to extend its deepest sympathy in the
“ . loss of your son,

rl ;
3 ‘b POR THZ JUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
‘; 3< Sinoeefsly yours,
S|
%
& st
ARTHUR L. WARREN
Colonel, JIMC
Assistant

e 25 (F. //2/77)-
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5947 Fifteenth Street
Detroit, Michi
January 30,’192:SL\\

Adjutant General
Washington, D. C.

RE: Lawrence B. Kaufmanw;”
36 109 189

Dear Sir:

Would any details regarding the death and burial of my
\son, Lawrence Kaufmann, 36109189, in Holland on October 4,
1844, be available at this time?

Any information would be much appreciated by myself and
family.

Acknowledging your courteous cooperation in these matters

I remain
Yours respectfully,
Mrs. J. Kaufmany’
(Sgg Z;?
Ry
N



o

P s e

AGRD-G 201 Reufman, Lawrencs B, 12 Pebruary 1%45.
(30 Jan 45) :

¥rs, J. Kaufmann,
59,7 Fifteenth Street,
Detroit, Michigan,

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to your recent letter addressed to The
Adjutant General, Washington, D. C., requesting additional
. information concerning the death and burial of your socn.

Information has now bsen received which showa that your som,
Private First Class, Lawrence B. Kaufman, Army serial number
36 109 189, Field Artillery, died on 4 October 1944 in Holland
as a result of a serious gunshot wound, perforating neck, received
in motion on 3 October 1944 at Oploo, Holland, No. further details
were given, but I an sure you will understend how-extremely diffi-
cult it 45 under sctual battle conditions to record’ all details
concerning casualties.

The Quartérmzaster General of the Army, Washington, D, C., bas
jurisdiction over matters pertaining to the burial of our military
persommel who die overseas, A copy of your letter has accordingly
been forwarded to that officer for nscessary action,” -

Permit me toextend my sincere sympathy to you and the members

of your family, Ve
S VY
a1 “‘\ Very truly yours,
C \é\»“ BAgl
R & 7
. m .
B. C. GAUIT,
: g Colonel, AGD,
/ . Chief of Branch.
COPY FOR: SNOBIE ip1i0p

The Quartermaster General, LEs / ’-’

Washington 25, D. C.

it JM.’,J&IJ&\

1 Incl.
Copy ltr 30 Jan 45.



Quavs Regermon :?f,' RESTRICTED
(gl i 5 1089 @PORT OF BURIAL 29 April 1945

Re-Burial : L, A [PNCE™ 10630 AND AR 30-1815 - - o
Kaufman Ly Be. . . Bfp ,ks
s‘ﬂﬂ:mmsz

PR —— e P ] SRS )~ v v e
'4&6 Armd F.A. Bn.

U Orgenisation
.Unk—ﬁ/W L, October 1944 K[A
Place obldsachemes =" 711 o Date of Death Cause of Death
0930 29 April 1945:US/Cem.#1, Neuville-en-Condroz,Belg. Vk390187
Time and Date of Burial ' Name of Canctery Name or Coordinates of Location
168 7 E : Cross:
Gu_veNumba Row Numbexr " Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes X Nop3 Attached to Marker Yes [0 No

Embossed plate
.;""/ ﬁ _E:I R g{_ ,: ¥

What means of identification were buried with the body? O o A .
¥

& ri \1! ‘. AT NS
Prasioucty hoviad i v'aiad oo
: S . () :Jt

If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified 7

> ' 7 ] b
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right m‘aaﬁﬁ{ L Belglum Mil Cem.
Schaffen, Belgium

Who is buried on: . o
. Deceased’s Right: Yakssmu 0-72-,2,,353 il lsgszt i Ubﬁgm %:EZNQ
- srs 2 Pyt Sig C 16
Deceas_ed’s Left: Jefri:, ,h7$8i9 n:kb ' igo.mmumps' ; Grnv? N,

—-;’-iznsm:c or Name, Rsnk und if posaible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial

If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Ms. J, Kaufman

*MNeMAUP AN

Einergency Addressce

50, .9149 T4 . 5947 15th St
Vi.J.hAURRAN - L. : Detroit, Mich
“917 151H.80. B s

LEEOIT . MI0R " Catholic
. - &

¢ List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same:
' No personal effects Body disinterred by Det nAM

3049th QM Gr. R“g. Co, which organizatilo
><7 ' submitted "Dlsinterment check list"

Nnms

Religion

directly.

Belgium 822 , M/W \9'/
: S&!‘!maolomccro:othupumnwmnsbudd ‘-‘
nQ. Bod 33/9/43. 380M/8/15319 = Verified by G.R.S. Officer § é

& STANLEY H. ROBINSON, lst Lt., Que
L RESTRICTED L) De‘b."C" BOhsth QM G‘I‘. Rﬁ‘ga CO.

I




Deceased’s Left

- K o N\ oy g
g |*" . @)F DECEASED UNIDENTIF@p ~ SN
- " Tdfe Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a - - 3w
Ty complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in !
the following: ’ 2]
Height: Laundry Marks: &y = =
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart ‘Attached?
2 . . Race: . "_ A : § o
A . ¢ X v e "o L (< o
(If possible, have medical personnel take & tooth chert, if no medical
personnel present, fill in 2 tooth chart below.) In spdice below, locate,
£ and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, etc, i
5 : E
T
d £
NG . ~
Note below any identif;'ir;g cldes found, such os letters,.photographs,
probable organization of deceasgd, etc.:
- . o, -
v "'/
. » Al 00 S TG 5 /

12 , ' / v - : f
. / z
Ca 4 G de G T ', E

~ TOOTH CHART If this is an Isdlated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
' oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed I
Gl g attach separate’sheet, Indicate North.
S 2
m .
o | o ) ' . .
iy
w |v o 1% . 2 -
25 ;
-[- |52 3
o | » O%
»8
. E_’é‘ o .
' el Rl gg 1 n'. S . R i " ae
> a2 “; JLr. ;E. : . o s oeTa — “J Vs
. . - 2 :3‘21 - 1 ‘ -~ 'J .L .
™ . [+ S
- m | m =8
! EE:
:ﬁ - | cg.
. - .
2 | 5 & 2 ek
- 4w -
§ o |© E‘S E §
R . if S
ol iy 3o = £
=S Q Q
o | ® S e
t . ¢ . .
Upper Lover % A e & T




g L - L : : \

5 Sl b CHECK LIoT FOR DISINTLALNTS ﬁ\‘
> . (Té accompary Report of Rebur ' = .

Only Pert I should be completed; if identificatlon tags are availzble.

Beth Part I & Part II should be completely filled eut if identificaticr. tags

‘are not avaidhable.

If informaticn is unavailable, so indicate. @i vA" Gth PLALGON
Hemains taken to US il vem., 3049 QM -uRAVS . HEGISTRATLON ¢O,
B8uville-en-Condroz, belgium. U 228 US ARuY
Late 28 April 1945.

FART T
(I nsitive Identificaticn

By '/ll. * KAUFMAN, 14l8, PLo,. 36109189 Armd. FA Bn. . .
; =T (FYII Ao o ~deceased) (Rank) (#SH) Grganizution)
P State if identification tags were attached to remsins, how wmany, and where
attached Qne (1] i dent, as found around neck. N

3, Give exact location from widch disinterred, furnishing coordinites and rap
_series usedSghaffen, Belgium Military Cemetery, Sheet #3 2nd #id Ls250,000,
Plot K, How Il American Section 5 - —
HOTE: ATTACH OVEILAY SHUWING IDLLT LUCATIUN OF ISCLATED UilaVd Yl LWCA- -
TION IN WITH PERMANENT LaliDLARKS. L : :

Ly Full nase of cenetery (if buried ir en organized censtery)

3

. haffan MI1ifary ry e e
5. Approximabte or established dete of death (state wiich & give basis Zor dute
selected) 4 Qotober 1944 taken from GCOM Orders Heg. Ho. 822

6. Approximate or established date of burial {give basis for dste established)

Unavailable. — ,
7, kanner in which grave was uerked and all informsticn centained on the
marker Plain wooden cross with following inscription: RiP 36109189 _pfo
Kaufman, L. USA Amy Hel-= D,0.W. 4.10.44 e

8, List personal effects found in possession of civilian er untwtiorized wmili-
tary persomnel, furnishing nwue and address of individuals cencerned _
Unavailable. ' N

- . -

e o —_—

9, Numes and addressas of all persons guestioned concerning death ¢r burial
and information each furnished (contact local kayor, priest, cemetery
caretaker, those responsible for burizl and any other possessing irportunt
infermation) Burgermaster of Schaffen gave the following informations _All

dsceased in the cemetery were patients of a Sritish Hospital at Viest. (Nema

of hospital unkmown) ueceased were turred over to_the sea (ross by the Homp..
for burial. No_other information is available, information on ident. isgs

L.D. Ksufman 36109189; w=-41-43. Blood ¥ype “O": peligion "CM; smersency

Address; lirs J. Keufman 5947=-15th St. jetroit,idich. puth, for diginteament:

oc@l Orders Register Fo. 822 ' ‘

yy

P4RT II .

ﬂ’ H g.B o ﬂchubtful or Undetermined IdentiliToZrion
Y% (/28 Beiof . . KOFBRT T, HUFF 2nd Lt.QMO

10, Fill i any information availzble regerding Loies 03896007 Nat JHMh 3042 QM
tion (Check cewetery recards and office) _Gr Beg vo. 28 april 1945

—— ——

5 . . T e

l] . . ' ' ———
B : (Est Height) (Zst Weight) (Coler of Heir) (Co;

; 7 r of ayes)
12, Give description A facial features end body characteristfcs if postitle,
Inelndihg the preselice of scars, mnles, circwicision, tgftoos, lsn;sth of

hair, presence of mustache er beard, etcs . A Ry | 2 o
- A7y
il il v W A




13,

lhrl

15.

16.

. ' : L] . . s . 2 S ..
Give s detdiled description as possible of conditior ond amount &l remains

- . i s R s e

=t ot | e bt g g

Give probdble ca ause of death, type de loqatlon ol wounds (15 tzere evidence
that body was burned)

——

Give minute description of all-effscts, slothing & shoes, including.;lothés
markings & sizes, as.well as shoe size. List each item of clothing, with a
description of any unusual cuts,.design markings, - poeckets, colors, p=tches,
etc., Also list, with detniled desciriptiens, all effects without intrinsic

- value, such as gur, food, soap, papers, letters, tcbzcco, etc., giving
brands -when vpp;icable:-_: O ) . 2

A 3 .
i J SR | . - - 3
v
0w - \ . . H
- —
' o’ . »
-
0 : B
P
D U S U S —— - ———

e p o, S e | S o s b e St

——r a1 e . — ————

- . *
——— —— — B 3 -
ety v h s 54—t —— -— - = —_— PP P . S ——
v .
—— S 3 —— 0 "y — W e ———

Give dencription or”any vehicie fotnd 1n the areu ‘that cc.]i he counacted
with the death of tne drcenfed

- ———— —— b ————— - — —~——— i ———— —

(Type) - ( Dﬂlaliéiﬂﬁi‘) (Cre ,n_ ~LJOH) fuelLdL ho. o Type

—

. -
- e —— - ——

v of elch 'nu1)
blve eract lOCngCH cf reerJ s in vehicle before rewovil

-

JOSYER e

If ouried if & coffin, give deScription and markings
3 . .- F | B oo ’

—_—— -

he vieinity, 4Also glve
" death of each nat way

List names of alT ntrer deceased pors.ms buried in t
available ini'ormabtion cencerning the cause & plage ¢
assist in identiiicabion of those renains

— ———

—— —————— o —— s - —— —— ———

.
=¥ - L
e T ) R
—— - ——— s+ b 4 S S bt —— — o B ——
.

—_— ———— — e ———— T Tt #2410 § Sy ot S - — 1 . oo

D .
—— e v— e 4 ——— —

o — —— - -
‘- ' . . . . .
. . . . . - sve e oo 4,

@ e bt 6 24| e e e . 14 S W S ——— ——— 8" ————————
-

Other pertinsnt 1rlormntjon which would aid in est.llishing adentiby

———— | — . — — . —

- .= —— bt S — 1 e s e . . § e . e b s e e W | V8t e it .
' XS

—— . — 8 e e S St T b 4 4 S O 1 £ 4 O b e e $  $8© . 5 £ 4 4 04 S e e

B - — e+ 0 —— e —

(Individual ‘in Churge of Disinteywent) . - (Rank)  (asi:) (Orgrisation)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D.C.
REPORT OF DEATH

FULL NAME

paTe. 2 January 1945

ARMY BERIAL NUMSER

GRADE
Kaufman, Lavrence B, 36 109 189 Pfe

HOM ’ADDRI.. ) 0 ARM OR SERVICE o DATE OF BIRTH
2 D e R e e — o —— —

Detrolt, Michigan | Field Artillery 15 Aug 1914

PLACE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

CAUSKE OF DEATH

FBuronsan Areca

wounde received in action

4 October 1944

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

European Ares

7 April 1841 ove

YSAne MONTHSE DAYS
6 years

EMERGENCY ADDRESSRE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRXES)

Mrs. Rose Esufsan 5347 16¢h St., Detrott, Michigan. (mother)

| SENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Rose Kaufman, (mother) 5947 16%h St., Detreit, Michigsn,
Joseph Eaufman (father) 5947 15th St,, Detroi%, Michigan.

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN PLYING PAY OTHER PAY GTATUS
MADEY INLIKE OFBUTY OWH MIBCONDUOT OM DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPxciry agLOW)
s No Yis %o vie NO Yes no Yxs wo Yss no YEs wo
b &

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:

8. 9.0, F.B. 1 F. 0., U. 8. A,

ARMY EFFECTS DUREAU
2.0.Q. M. 0, Oo.F, D

CTABUALTY ORANCH FILK
G.A.0, VET, ADMIN. A. G, 201 FiLE

Evidence of Death rec?d in WD 9 Dec 44,

BY ORDER OF YME BECRETARY OF WAR)

2 Ll

.

-
~
-

-7

ADJUTANT FENERAL

WD AGO FORM B2

1 DECEMBER 1944 STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

THIS FONM BUFERSEDES WD AGC FORM B2-1, 20 MAY 1944, WHICH



i WAR DEPARTMENT ot
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C,

REPORT OF DEATH M“QJQMQ1%521

FULL NAME ARMY BERIAL NUMOKR GRADE,
. Keufvan, Lewrence B. 36 109 189 Pfe
HOME ADDRESY ARM OR SERVICE DATRE OF BIRTH
Detroit, Michigsn - Field Artillery 15 Aug 1914
PLACE OF DEATH y ~. CAUSE OF DEATH ODATE OF DEATH
Buropsan Area . wounds received in action 4 October 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRIENT ACTIVE BERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES
> TEANS MONTHS |'DaYs
European Area ¥ April 1841 over 6 yeJrs

ENERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME. RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Rose Feufman 5947 15th St., Detrott, Michigan. (mother)

[ eENEFICIARY (NAME. RELATIONGHIP & ADDRESS) .

Rose Kaufman, (mother) 5947 15ih S8t., Detrolt, Michizsn,
Joseph Kaufmen (father) 5947 15th St., Detroit, Michigan,

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIIXD IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
: MADEY N LUNESERUTY OWIS MIBCONBUCY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE BTATUD (sreECIFY BELOW)
Yus NO YRS ' WO YES NOo Y&S NO Ry & MO YES NO YES L {-]
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

Bvidence of Death regtd in WD Y Dec 44,

o

COPIKS PURNIBHED:
: ¢ BY ORDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR,
9.6.0, (8 B} F. 0. U, 8 A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU *
2.0.Q.M.8 OFD
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
a. A0 VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE ABIUTANT CENERAL
WD AGO FORM B1-1 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGC FORM B2.1, 20 MAY 1044, WHICK

1 BECEMPER 18044 STOCKS ARE EXHAUBTED,



7 RTB:JS:drr
356822 / July 14, 1945

Mr. Joseph Kaufmen o/,
5347 15th Street //
Detroit, ¥ichigan

.Dear Mr. Ksufman: :/

The Army E‘f}e’cte Buregu has received additional 7
property of your son; Private First Class Layence B. Kaufman,
consisting of funds in the amount of $15.97." A check for
this sum 46 inclosed, A

The transmittsl of funds by this Bureau does not,
of 1tself, vest title in the recipient. Such property is

forwarded for distribtution accor}lpg to the lawe of the state
of decedent's legal residencs. /
Sincerely,

C. B. QUIFN /

2nd Lt., QNC
Chief, Files Branch

1 Inel--
Check



g2 §THI03 SRS
. ARY IFFIOTS FURTAU ®

ORDIR FOF S§¥IPnTT

. SUI® T0: Mr. Joseph Kaufman
5947 15th Street

Iffectd of: Detroit, Michigan
YanePfc, Lawrence B. Kaufman

AST 36109189

Caze 1‘107356822 D
W, |
DATZ__ 14 July 1945 _JSidrr__ //?7&«,4;/ 7,7[ D

FOR: Affects Quarters am‘cer

* REARES:

X Inclese Bureau Jheck . __ _Feucve 6,1,
- Acet., No._ 121565 Uots discrenene™ in o
Amaonunt” $15.97" Uy Filng removed
. Ireclosc ‘Mvaluanles" item __Diary remwovad .

Stip "valusbles" item (s) Launds removed

99689 _ bt

ROJTILG:

1 Accountins Branch

——as ’
“iarehonge Dirision 121565
2 =iles 3ranch, Adm, v,

356822

/
Joseph Keufman
\
Fifteen end 97/100
B
.
LARKS Tranked

' Est. Zxp. Chas. iy

Zst., Fri, Chgay
.- ~ 1

. of pacrazes

' onipning Clerk
BfL... Q! Form-14 .(26. Dec - 4<)



ARFY Ry« 28 BUROAU
NVIZHEIORY

. CASE 0.

=

TiRED BL
lc —_— . — —— | — -
N DAY
s - N R
STATUS
dec. . .

HALE

9 : v
l'-o&'t‘lu

36109189 v %/r/_,f@_/_
)

unk,

L2/ 5Z T

ACCGOTHT :Ce

15.97 _ pAID-Check lé.-%g?\-ﬁ

LIST NC.

F=-218

HIEARKS

ACCOUT

04 Form 123 (10 Fub 45)

5EE

— - —— e  — — - —



Gﬂﬁlmna
35638223 Jure 15, 1946

55 _Hilda Ksufnsn
US4T 15th Strest
troit’ 8, Michigan
9»/!135 Faufmang
7

I have yuuwl' wreceat ingulry regarding the
sisonel effects of your brother, Private First Class
LesTence B. Eaufman, \ .

! It is regretisd that thes iteas ebout whiech
Yok inquire were met received here. All of his prop-
y recelved et this Bureau has been sent you.

. So that you may betlsr uudsrstond the diffi-
cdliles encoustered in the resovery of personal effects,

7

/I an ntqlbsing an informatica circular on the subject.

. / I wish {0 asswre you tazt in the event addie
bicual property is received et a/later date, it will be
-feiwardsd prampbly.

Yv s very tuuly,

Po L. KGuB
h 2ud Lt, QeieCe
Officer=-in-Charge
8J Unit
1. Incle
Form 61 ’
X




Al &2 STRVICE LRCTS
1SS CI”Y WARTTRAST R DTRER
N4y EIFTCTS BURE U

601 Hardessy Aven
Yansas Citv L, % iss-uri

In Renl7y Ralzr To:

Subjzect:

~

Persoral proferty muleh we- lost or abandened
the above nromed Juring a chansp o siat ‘cn, and shich wus
recantly received at this Buraau, is bein~ Torrearded to yon
for safekeeving danding ths return of ths sper

flhen dilivery has besn made, Wl 2 av“ncwlei"'
raceint by sifning one eccny cf this letter a4 tne snace
orovidad bplow, returnine that copns to this 3vraav. Fer
your eonvenience, there is inclcsed an addr. 3:£d envelovy
which racuires no wosiage, y

Plaase o@ assured tnat this letter ic in ne —ay a
castalty massage,  Its scle nurnose s © h’a ce the sroverty
in your cuslody Zor safekiening.

! Yecur cocoeration in simnine this letter and return-
ing it nromptly will he aovreciated,

Incl~--
Envalone

I agroc to safely kzen and stors Lhe abhova-wentisned
persenal nroserty and te deliver it to the owne or to i’ . my
Effects Bureau, Ransas City, “issouri, unew rog .ost.

\
<

(Signature of Bailes) ' ' (Date)

. .
v

- . P
R ~

Erf. Q1 :«?o.}.cs (11 ior 45) .

e
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFOT

801 HARDESTY AVENUE /
KANSAB CITY 1, MISSOURI

JEM: JBSsVV

IN REPLY Rsm:ﬁé'i?g__ larch 21, 1948

The Army Effects Bureau has ra}aivad from

overseas some property ofyr sony Private First
Class lawrence B, Kaufman

This property, consisting of a billfold, s
is being semt to you.

If, for some reasom, it has not been recedved
at the expiration of thirty days from this dats,
please notify me so that tracer may be instituted.

Dear l!.r. Kaufmans

I regret the circumstances prompting this
lstter, and wish to express my sympsthy in the
loss of your son. b

Yours very truly,

2nd It. Q.M.C.
Chief, Correspondence Branch




ARMY

SERVICE FORCES

iy A 5 . N
e . ARMY BFFECTS BUREAY ‘
_ . % ul g
ORDER FOR SHIPLENT
SHIP TO:  Mr. Joseph Kaufman

5947 = 15th Strest

Effects of:

Detroit, Michigan

Est, Exp, Chgs.

‘Name Pfc. Lawrence B, Kaufman 5?75( /
ASN 36109189 ‘ %/,(2/
Case Ho. 356,822 D .
- Wt
JRY: SP: sac '
DATE 16 March 1945 ,9. //b‘@ﬂ/).'r'd.’r
’ : FOR: Rffects wuartermaster
HEMARKS :
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G.1.
- liects No. _ Notz discrepancy in
Amount ilms removed
Inclose "Valuables' item ____Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Laundry removed
/ ]
ROUTING:
Accounting Branch
I Warehouse Division
2. tiles Branch, adm, Dive
| }M - \SRED
REMARKS: 6/ Franked

Est. Frt. Chgs,

e

No. of packages Z

. 4"'{\ @_@

A7

MAR ~51945

. Eff. Qi Form 1h (26 Dec LL)

Shipping Clerk
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- s e e 8o e ».—L—-."‘I - é —‘
[PACKAGE LESCKIFTION "‘l

ARMY EFFECTS-BUREAU INVENTORY **

DECEASED
uls.;m‘.

o
il fnd o
we b AWRENCE

w3 6/0 8 7

35¢F2r

A1 .
BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY)
CLOTH, WASH
COAYS

PaO.W; v
QEANDOME]

K., / 457/4;7 i

\

g8

OF 2 SH

gl sd 3
J
N

s:re/

T

'LLN‘# NG

S

SRAELET,  10ZHT,

SRUSHES

C45E

71 LLFOLB, R0 MONERY |

.| FCOTWERR, PR CANERES 0
s e KIT- S, TLT, R JRITIN
H ANDKERCHIEFS KN IVES 700K i
HEADWE AR LIGHTERS eooxs, ADDRESS '
JACKETS MISC. IHSIGIA 500KS, ILOT LOG |
OVERCOATS PEN, FOUNTAIN _|DIARY (REMOVED FOR DUP)
SCARFS PENCIL, MECHANICAL —FILMS '
SHIRTS PINES LETTERS
S0CKS, PR RELIGIQUS ARTICLES PAPERS, FESTNAL
[ _|mes RS, DECORAT ICA PHOTOS
TOWELS RINGS SHOE SHINE ARTICLES
TROUSERS, PR. TOBACCO SHORT SNORTER
TRUNKS, PR. TOILET ARTICLES SOUVENIRS
UNDERWE AR HATCH SOUVEN IR HONEY
STATIOKERY
- TESTNENT" 4
' T UL S, MONEY. (AMOUNT).
\
\
mmxsm ATTACHMENTS | | FosM' w58 | | FORM 4100

T Home
g/‘°77 /

Teoant. Datt—mQ__

/f/%w

M

/- frrr o2 &
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SPCDE 200 31 Harch 1945

SUBJECT: Disposal of Pay Records
70 ] mmtm.lm 25, D, C.
Transaitted harewith for disposal by perscansl officers

sonoegned,
ia accordancs with par. Ald (2), AR 36125 €19, ¥.D., £.0.0., Forme No. 28,
(5eldler's Individual Pay Record) of:

Horgt, John J, 33500342 e linknown
Innis, Sarls R, JL232619 Pyt, Infantry
Johason, John A, 3 Cpl, Fld, ivt,
Lawrense 5. vt Fld. Art.
s Hans ¥, T e, Unknown
Daniel J. 13029125  5/agt. Alr Corps
Oharles E. I7A75866 Pro Infantery
kobbins, Olifford L. 36324570 Adr Corpe
s Join 4, 13049493 Alr Gerps
» hmaler loe 34599952 Pvt, iniknown
For the iffects Cusrtermaster:
P+ Lo K0CB (
2ad, Lte Cellele
Off Leerein-Charge
4 Init
10 Inglo=i Do, AeleCy Forms lo, 28

4-
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SPODE 200 3 Hareh 1945

SUBJECT: Disposal of Pay Records
10 t The Adjutant Generel, Washingten 25, D, C.
Transaitted harewith for disposal by persconsl officers

sonoagned,
in accordance with par. Ald (2), AR M6=125 €19, 7.D,, £.0.0, Forme No. 28,
(5eldler's Individual Pay Wecord) of:

Horgt, John J, 33500342 e linknown
Inndis, Sarle R. Jiz32619 Pyvt, Infantry
m John A, 3 Cple Fld. Amt,
{wm‘}_‘_ oy vk, Fld. Art.
s Hana ¥, ; . Unknown
Keyss, Daniel J. 13029125 5/6gt. Adr Corps
Riggins, Oharles E. ITA75866 o Infantry
kobbins, Olifford L. 36324570 Air Corps
rs, Join 4, 13049493 Alr Gerps
, iheeler loe 34399952 Pvt, nicown
For the iffects Cusrtermaster:
P. Lo EDCB
2ad, Lte Uedlele
off Leerein=Charge
% Unit

10 Inglo=ii Do, AsleCs Yormm o, 28
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2 - s Summary Court-Martial - RN
S = AWl SERVICE FORCES v, & '

i A I T Bt i e, . = ol -
‘ KAMSAS CITY QUASY ATJASTERIEPOT Cacc Mo. » 358822 ¥
X s’ 601 Hardesty Avenus v

Kansas City 1, #dissouri Date 28 March 1945
SUBJNCT:  Report of transactions in disppsing of the eifects of

5 36109188 \/ late &

lawrence D, Faufmen /

(Nams of dece_a:s'éd) l(y-tﬁy Sorial humner)
Private First Class v 5 FPleld Artillery s who died
(Grade) (Urgenization, Army or Jervice )
on the 4 _ day of _October “,/19 44, at European Ares .
TO : The Adjutart General, War Deportment, Weshington 25, D.C.

1. Complying with AW, 112, a Summury Court-lartial, convened at Kansas City,
W3, pursuant to 5.0., 228, Hg., KCJM Depot, deted 25 September 1943, for the pur-
_uno of disposing of the effects of the ahove-named soldicr, or person subject o
nilitery law, reporte tiat: - ;

a. No legal raprasentative or widow of dzcedent bving present at
decedents camp or quarters, cilfzcts of decedent were forwardsd %o this Summary
Court—-itartial. '

b. Local debtors owed deccdent's estate o none , of which the sum of
$ wome was collscted. (If nothing wos found due or collscuer, state "Hone";
othervice abtach itemized statemsnt of sums owiug and cellected. ) (Incl, o)

c. Decedent owed undisputed loczl creditors the sum of ) none
which has been paid by the.Summary Sourt-Harticl from funds of deceqerb. (Sse
inclesed receipt X , Incl,

d. Disposition of decedent's affects (less money paid creditors, if amny)
has been made by tne Summary Court-dertial by transmittal tarough the wuartermaster
Corps, ot Govarnment expense to person found entitled (See Summary Uotri-sariisl

FINDING
Lafore A Swmary Uour\tjﬁrtial which convennd at Kansas City, udissouri, on

, pursuant to Soecizl Orders 223, Headquarters,” KOWH

16 Uarch 1945

Dupot, dated 25 Septembor 1943, Ahe application or afiidaviv of

Jozeph Haufman for the effects of the above-namzd de-

ceascd soldier, or person subject to military law, now in the posscssion of the

f United Utates, with otusr relevant evidence, wes duly conszidersd;

\ R
fhereupon, this Summary Ccurt-djftial finds that, under the provisions cf
AW, 112, Joseph Raufman of
\/ (fzme of ;xc,-r?n Tound catitled)
5947 16th Street ’ Detroit State of
(Mumber, Street or Avenuc ) (City, Town or Village)
Hichigan . s 15 ‘the Father oi the

(Relz%ionsnip or Gapacity)
\ above-named decedent and uppears to be entitled o receive his or her effccts.

(Gignature of Sumpary Gourt Officer)

JOHN R, MURPHY, Colonel, Q.M.Ca
(Wame, Henk, Organization)
SUM@ARY COURT ¥LRTIAL
{

s
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